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MUST BE ASSEMBLED BY AN ADULT
DOIT ÊTRE ASSEMBLÉ PAR UN ADULTE
DEBE SER ENSAMBLADO POR UN ADULTA

Crib & toddler bed



Crib Warning

Strangulation Hazard     
      Strings can cause strangulation!
      DO NOT place items with a string around a child’s neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords.
      DO NOT suspend string over a crib or attach strings to toys.
      To help prevent strangulation tighten all fasteners. A child can trap parts of the body or clothing on 
      loose fasteners.

       DO NOT place crib near window where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.

Fall Hazard
       When child is able to pull to a standing position, set mattress to lowest position and remove bumber pads, 
       large toys and other objects that could serve as steps for climbing out.

Stop using crib when child begins to climb out or reaches the height of 35 inches (89cm).

Check this product for damaged hardware, loose joints, loose bolts or fasteners, missing parts or sharp edges
 before and after assembly and frequently during use.
Securely tighten loose bolts and other fasteners.
DO NOT use crib if any parts are missing, damaged or broken. Contact South Shore Furniture for 
replacement parts and instructional literature, if needed. DO NOT substitute parts.

If re-finishing, use a non-toxic finish specified for children’s products.

Follow warnings on all products in a crib.

Never use plastic shipping bags or other plastic film as mattress covers because they can cause suffocation.

Infants can suffocate in gaps between crib sides and a mattress that is too small.

CAUTION: Any mattress used in this crib shall be at least 27 1/4 inches (69cm) by 51 5/8 inch 
(131 cm) with a thickness not exceeding 6 inches (15 cm).



enlevez les coussinets de protection, les gros jouets et les autres objets sur lesquels il 

de 35 pouces (89cm)

ATTENTION: Le matelas utilisé doit avoir au moins 27 1/4 pouces (69cm) de largeur par 
51 5/8 pouces (131cm) de longueur, et son épaisseur ne doit dépasser 6 pouces (15cm).

South Shore Meubles



Fovor de leer todas las indicationes antes de proceder al montaje de la cuna.

chupón alrededor del cuello del bebé.

que los miembros del ni  o o parte de su ropa se enganchen en las piezas flojas produciendo.

Cuando el ni  o pueda estar de pie, se debe colocar el colch  n en el nivel m  s bajo y se debe retirar los
 bordes de protecci  n, as  como los juguetes m  s voluminosos y otros objectos los cuales





Vous devez utiliser un matelas de lit de bébé pleine grandeur  aux dimensions minimales de 
27 1/4 pouces (69cm) en largeur sur 51 5/8 pouces (131cm de longueur. L’épaisseur doit être d’au 
moins 4 pouces (10cm) et ne doit pas dépasser 6 pouces (15cm)





After unit is assembled, use the 
following envelope to keep instruction 
manual for future use.  
1.Pick up instruction manual.  
2.Fold instruction manual in half. 
3. Slide instruction manual into warning 
envelope attached to mattress base assembly. 

Rangement du mode d’emploi



Clé hexagonale incluse



Version A

Version B
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tress support.

ensemble dans un endroit sécuritaire.

-Do not put plastic or rubber rings under appliances.

-Éviter de déposer les appareils sur des rondelles de plastique ou de caoutchouc.
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